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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2023

\2..

Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

WOMEN GIANT SLALOM
OFFICIAL RESULTS

JURY: TECHNICAL DATA
FIS TD Liu Jin [CHN] NAME OF COURSE
Champion Course
REFEREE TAJIMA Azumi [JPN] START 1640m
FINISH 1340m
CHIEF OF RACE MATSUMOTO Kazuya [JPN] VERTICAL DROP 300m
FIS-HOMOLOG. No. 13515/01/20
1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER SAKAT Suguru [JPN] COURSE SETTER HARADA Gen [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - A - IGUCHI Hanna [JPN] FORE RUNNER - A - IGUCHI Hanna [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - B - HARA Asuka [JPN] FORE RUNNER - B - HARA Asuka [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - C - MARUYAMA Aiki [JPN] FORE RUNNER - C - MARUYAMA Aiki [JPN]
NUMBER OF GATES  48(45) START TIME 9:35 NUMBER OF GATES  45(43) START TIME 13:00
WEATHER SNOW Hard WEATHER Fine SNOW Hard
START/FINISH TEMP. 1C / 3C START/FINISH TEMP. 10C / 127C
F=1010
PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
1 5 307601 ISHIBASHI Miki JPN 96 1:01.40 1:0542 2:06.82 0.00
2 4 325119 GIM Sohui KOR 96 1:02.67 1:05.87 2:08.54 13.70
3 14 308293 MIZUTANI Miho JPN 03 1:02.14 1:07.05 2:09.19 18.87
4 10 308122 HATANAKA Yukino JPN 01 1:02.12 :07.30 2:09.42 20.71
5 18 308298 TANAKA Koharu JPN 03 1:02.68 :06.79 2:09.47 21.10
6 13 325161 CHOI Taehee KOR 05 1:03.11 :06.40 2:09.51 21.42
7 12 308228 HONDA Hina JPN 02 1:02.56 :07.05 2:09.61 22.22
8 8 307712 ISHIJIMA Yoko JPN 97 1:03.28 :06.39 2:09.67 22.70
9 7 308287 YOKOO Ayano JPN 03 1:02.54 :07.34 2:09.88 24.37
10 9 307813 MAEDA Chisaki JPN 98 1:02.41 :07.55 2:09.96 25.01
11 27 308083 WATANABE Nagisa JPN 01 1:02.77 :07.37 2:10.14 26.44
12 3 308123 HIROTA Shizuku JPN 01 1:03.09 :07.52 2:10.61 30.18
13 23 308378 KIRIKUBO Kizuna JPN 04 1:02.42 :08.40 2:10.82 31.86
14 11 307916 KATAGIRI Asami JPN 99 1:03.41 :07.75 2:11.16 34.56
15 22 308209 MAKINO Momo JPN 02 1:03.74 :07.49 2:11.23 35.12
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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2023
Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

\2..

PL

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

ST CODE
No No
26 308381
37 308075
17 308490
24 308222
28 308556
25 308400
20 308405
33 308377
39 308557
35 308020
29 308236
47 308111
41 45439
34 308276
44 308482
38 308173
51 308445
40 308057
21 308462
42 308548
49 308498
48 308446
30 325159
50 308383
52 308538
53 135017
DID NOT START
DID NOT FINISH
2 308103
15 307603
16 308547
19 308314
31 308094
32 308030
43 308393
DISQUALIFIED

COMPETITORS

SURNAME+NAME

MATSUDA Misaki
MIYAZAWA Rio
MAEHANA Rira
WAKATSUKI Yuka
KATO Momoko
NAKAMURA Yuki
HOSAKA Hana
KAYA Misaki
KUDO Natsumi
MAEDA Marino
SUZUKI Hana
SATO Rinka
MAHON Sophie
NAKAYAMA Misaki
ENDO Nana
KOSEKI Ami
ONOZUKA Kokomi
KATSUMASA Yukino
YAMADA Yuka
FUKASAWA Hinata
TAKAHASHI Miu
KOUKEI Akari
LEE Minseo
0ZAKI Kaede
YAMADA Sawa
LEE Wen-Yi

[1st RUN]

[1st RUN]

ISHIZUKA Yui
KOTSUGAT Seika
ONISHI Mikoto
AMANO Hikari
KAMIMURA Nika
YOKOUCHI Maharu
YAMAMOTO Sawa

[1st RUN]

01-03-2023 / Sugadaira

NAT

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
AUS
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
KOR
JPN
JPN
TPE

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

YEAR OF TIME

BIRTH 1st RUN
04 1:03.64
01 1:03.52
05 1:03.40
02 1:03.90
06 1:04.44
04 1:04.74
04 1:04.95
04 1:04.40
06 1:05.08
00 1:04.62
02 1:04.43
01 1:05.53
01 1:05.30
03 1:05.40
05 1:05.29
01 1:06.19
05 1:06.07
00 1:05.44
05 1:06.22
06 1:07.28
05 1:06.76
05 1:07.35
05 1:07.21
04 1:10.30
06 1:10.98
02 1:14.24
01
96
06
03
01
00
04

TIME

2nd RUN

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

B N T T i N e e e e

:07.87
:08.04
:08.29
:07.95
:07.84
:07.97
:08.45
:09.18
:08.70
:09.22
:09.70
:08.81
:09.18
:09.39
:11.00
:10.34
:10.55
11.24
:10.47
:09.73
11.34
:10.97
11.84
:13.59
14.73
:17.07

6152

TOTAL
TIME

111.51
:111.56
111.69
:111.85
112.28
112.71
:113.40
:113.58
113.78
:113.84
:14.13
114.34
:114.48
114.79
:116.29
:116.53
:116.62
:116.68
:116.69
117.01
:18.10
:18.32
:119.05
:23.89
:25.71
:31.31

NNPNPNPNPNONNONNNNNNDPNONDPNDNONNNNNNDNNDNDNDNNDNN

F=1010
RACE
POINT

37.35
37.75
38.78
40.06
43.48
46.91
52.40
53.84
55.43
55.91
58.22
59.89
61.00
63.47
75.42
77.33
78.05
78.53
78.61
81.15
89.83
91.59
97.40
135.95
150.44
195.04
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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2023

Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

F=1010
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [lst RUN] 0
DID NOT START [2nd RUN] 0
DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN] 4
6 308304 WATANABE Eren JPN 03
36 308124 MATSUT Mei JPN 01
45 308452 NAKAMURA Ririka JPN 05
46 308558 TANAKA Minori JPN 06
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN] 1
1 307385 NAKAZAWA Mao JPN 95 GATE No. 44 , ICR.614.2.3
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [2nd RUN] 0
FIS TD Liu Jin [CHN] 1202 /‘ /\‘\”
2id J
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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2023 \ 2,

®
S Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

WOMEN GIANT SLALOM
PENALTY CALCULATION

THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

PL 3T CODE  COMPETITORS FIS BEST 5 RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS POINTS
1 5 307601 TSHIBASHI Miki JPN 23.01 23.01 0. 00
2 4 325119 GIM Sohui KOR 34. 00 34. 00 13.70
3 14 308293 MIZUTANI Miho JPN 29. 51 29. 51 18. 87
4 10 308122 HATANAKA Yukino JPN 33.99 33.99 20.71
5 18 308298 TANAKA Koharu JPN 44. 51
6 13 325161 CHOI Taehee KOR 54. 73
7 12 308228 HONDA Hina JPN 37.35 37. 35 22.22
8 8 307712 ISHIJIMA Yoko JPN 47.23
9 7 308287 YOKOO Ayano JPN 38. 46
10 9 307813 MAEDA Chisaki JPN 41. 18

THE BEST 5 AT START

RACE ST CODE  COMPETITORS FIS

RESULT No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS

1 5 307601 TSHIBASHI Miki JPN 23..01

3 14 308293 MIZUTANI Miho JPN 29. 51

DNF2 6 308304 WATANABE Eren JPN 29. 56

4 10 308122 HATANAKA Yukino JPN 33.99

2 4 325119 GIM Sohui KOR 34. 00

TOTALS:
FIS Points of Best 5 at Start (B) 150. 07.
FIS Points of Best at Finish in Top 10 (A) 157. 86

Race Points of Corresponding Competitors (C) 75. 50

Calculated Penalty(A+B-C)/10=> 23. 243

Rounded 23.24

Category Adder 0. 00

Correction Value ([-]1Z) 0. 00

Calculated Penalty 23. 24

Penalty Applied 23. 24

VA
FIS TD Liu Jin [CHN] 1202 /\\:\
rd
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Timing & Data Technical Report Alpine

To accompany the TD report please transmit immediately only as XML and NOT as PDF or NOT in paper format to FIS.
One timing report required for each codex.

Location  Sugadairakogen Category FEC - 2023
Nation JPN Competition Giant Slalom (GS) Season

Event name FIS FAR EAST Cup 2023 Gender Women

Sugadaira Kohgen
Macearth Pi Competition 6152

Competition 01.03.23 Codex

Date

TIMING DEVICES Brand/Company Model Serial No Homologation No
System A Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-500 SZMD1024 SEL084T.11

System B Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-400 R 300474 SEIL002T.11

Timer A Start (if used) -

Timer B Start (if used) E

Start Device SEIKO SG900 1008 SELLS93.14
start Clock / Beep SEIKO SS5C 500 180750023

Finish Cell A SEIKO PBU-1000 1022 SEI.L99.16

Finish Cell B SEIKO PBU-900 1025 SELL98.16

Photo Finish A -

Photo Finish B -

TIMING SUPPORT DEVICES Brand/Company Model Specifications

Video finish =

Result software Software company Software namelversion

SEIKO 5.3
Connection to start System A System B Voice connection
Cable Cable Cable
SYNCHRONIZATION System A System B Hand
(at finish) (at finish)

Syncronization time 07:30:00 — |07:30:00

Syncronization confirmation |  07:31:02.032|  07:31:02.032}

TIMIING 1st Run 2nd Run

et e Al i :émfg‘gg System A System B Hand System A System B Hand
precision of the timing device.

Start TOD First 09:34:42.340 09:34:42.358 09:34:42.609 13:00:56.883 13:00:56.932 13:00:57.064
Finish TOD First 09:35:44.475 09:35:44.463 09:35:44.351 13:02:06.072 13:02:06.118 13:02:06.001
Net Time System A/ BIB First| 01:02.13] 1 ] . | 010018 # e

Start TOD Last 10:16:43.082 10:16:43.106 10:16:43.295 13:40:58.151 13:40:58.205 13:40:58.419

Finish TOD Last 10:17:57.329|  10:17:57.367
Net Time System A /BIB Last| 01:14.24| 53] i
|Not Time System A/ BIB Best| 01:01.40 5

10:17:57.236]  13:42:15.230[  13:42:15.291|  13:42:15.199
; 01:17.07| 83 |} :
01:05.42| 5|

|Wereall results from system A7 |Yes| X ]Nu |

|Comments run 1 |COmments run2

We certify that the timing and calculations of this event adhered to the FIS rules. [Yes [ X [No | [

Technical Delegate |Cl1ief of Timing and Calculation Timing Company
Name/Nation Jin Liu (CHN) Name/Nation Inoue Shinji (JPN) Company SugadairaKhgenSkiClub
TD Number 1202 Telephone +819088536194 Name/Nation Yamanami Timing (JPN)
Email kensho-ji@sugadaira.ne.jp |Telephone +81268742740
o e iy Email info@sugadaira-ski.jp
Signature 4ﬁ\f\ j\f \ ™A Signature %K e é} .’\
I J v '

Created at 2023-03-01 13:52:10 (6.3.1) page 1 of 1 Timing Report version used 6.3.1



FIS FAR EAST CUP 2023

F/1fS®
Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP
- Kk
N FR (ARANDT)
a2l — T =N T—H
Bkt Liu Jin [CHN] a— 24
Ky ihFy et a—=
58 HE H3H [JPN] — I HiE 1640m
T 4=y a s 1340m
BHEERE A ot [JPN] o 300m
AET A — 3 No. SAJ05-GS—41/88
14AH 2AKH
a— Aty H— WA [JPN] T— ALy H— W = [JPN]
AIEH - A - o e [JPN] AiE# - A - Hna ft [JPN]
AiE# - B - e [JPN] AiE# - B - e [JPN]
ISR - C - Ll 2R [JPN] ISR - C - Ll 2R [JPN]
TP % 48 (45) 2K — R 9:35 M5 45 (43) 2 K — R 13:00
K En E=Y N— R K i E= N— R
AB—bF/T 4=y a R 1C / 3C AB—bF/T 4=y a R 10C / 127C
F=1010
NEAT Ag— a-h B 14AH 2AKH & #H Lv—X
No No K4 B 4 B B 4 RE R FE R H%E A b
1 5 03008630 FfE Akt e¥EiE b AV AE=F=h 1:01.40 1:05.42 2:06.82 0.00
2 14 03015129 /K4 EFH ESt HARE K5 1:02.14 1:07.05 2:09.19 18.87
3 10 03014072 & f&AET ESGi HARE K 1:02.12 1:07.30 2:09.42 20.71
4 18 03017466 HH /N ESGi =N TN 1:02.68 1:06.79 2:09.47 21.10
5 12 03015192 AH B3 ESGi HARKZ 1:02.56 1:07.05 2:09.61 22.22
6 8 03009064 £ 1 BE HVEAF-177 1:03.28 1:06.39 2:09.67 22.70
7 7 03016671 AEE BTy S0 HA R 1:02.54 1:07.34 2:09.88  24.37
8 9 03010549  RiTH Fnybsst £y A HAERE 1:02.41 1:07.55 2:09.96  25.01
9 27 03014459 JEB 1% Hrig T A R AR 1:02.77 1:07.37 2:10.14  26.44
10 3 03014075 M frze ESGi =N T N= o 1:03.09 1:07.52 2:10.61 30.18
11 23 03017786  GJAfLR & =3 g R 1:02.42 1:08.40 2:10.82  31.86
12 11 03010170  F#d e ESt RSy e 1:03.41 1:07.75 2:11.16  34.56
13 22 03015497 i Bk ESLi BB K% 1:03.74 1:07.49 2:11.23 35.12
14 26 03016776 FAH HRBEL (L7 EpNIIF A= 1:03.64 1:07.87 2:11.51 37.35
15 37 03014110 ‘=% Hjde ESGi FILFpE KT 1:03.52 1:08.04 2:11.56 37.75
2023-03-01 / & 55 5363 GLS / 1
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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2023

\2..

F/145°% . .
Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP
F=1010
IR A=b a=b EEEE 1AH 2AKH & i L—x
No No K4 B 4 gt B 4 B R OB R B R RAU b
16 17 03018910  Rifsd B evEE M EEE R 1:03.40 1:08.29 2:11.69 38.78
17 24 03013308 #HH AR ESt IR 1:03.90 1:07.95 2:11.85  40.06
18 28 03021404 JNjE & 1 dbfE AL ER 1:04.44 1:07.84 2:12.28 43.48
19 25 03017888  HkI #idy K £ fi A 1:04.74 1:.07.97 2:12.71 46.91
20 20 03017502 {#¥% 4E eSSt AN 1:04.95 1:08.45 2:13.40  52.40
21 33 03019008 &= EmE efEE MR B AL AR 1:04.40 1:09.18 2:13.58 53.84
22 39 03021535 TjE E dbfE AL SR 1:05.08 1:08.70 2:13.78 55.43
23 35 03012638 HiH FEHJY ESGi AR K 1:04.62 1:09.22 2:13.84 55.91
24 29 03014817 A ESC RSy e 1:04.43 1:09.70 2:14.13 58.22
25 47 03013094 {ERE BB ESt BEREF: 1:05.53 1:08.81 2:14.34 59.89
26 34 03016511 HU[l EBE EStH Ry e 1:05.40 1:09.39 2:14.79 63.47
27 44 03019993 imjE 7277 (L% JUE R 1:05.29 1:11.00 2:16.29  75.42
28 38 03014183 /IBY FAsFE et HFHRKF 1:06.19 1:10.34 2:16.53 77.33
29 51 03019843 /NEFEE 0E s BEAR 2 = AR 1:06.07 1:10.55 2:16.62 78.05
30 40 03016259 JEIE FTJh = $HESC 1:05.44 1:11.24 2:16.68 78.53
31 21 03019024 (LM f&wr efEE MR B AL SR 1:06.22 1:10.47 2:16.69 78.61
32 42 03020491 R OR7- A SEF KB e 1:07.28 1:09.73 2:17.01 81.15
33 49 03021626 [EifE £JJ HR H AR TR TG @R 1:06.76 1:11.34 2:18.10 89.83
34 48 03019242 =B HMY s BEAR 2 [ = A 1:07.35 1:10.97 2:18.32 91.59
35 50 03017874  JRIRF #, s BEAR 2 A 1:10.30 1:13.59 2:23.89 135.95
36 52 03021312 [LUE ¥ £ EW BRI EmESt 1:10.98 1:14.73 2:25.71 150.44
DID NOT START [1st RUN]
DID NOT FINISH [1st RUN]
2 03013533 FHF # ESLi B K
15 03008646 /& Bi i A FEE AF=TT
16 03020494 KP§ EZE A SEFN KB e
19 03017025 KE U\ ESGi H A K
31 03014461  EAF {23 ESt RSy Ne
32 03012626 A& EKE ETy TR
43 03018452  [LAR #J) FBF L B AR
DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN]
NOT PERMITTED TO START [1st RUN]
DID NOT START [2nd RUN]
DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN]
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- |/5® FIS FAR EAST CUP 2023

Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

F=1010
B AF—} =V EEE - 14X 2&KB A& #H L—
No No K4 B 4 B B 4 T i
6 03016672 {E& FE IR i RE
36 03014667 #33k I S A AL F+EERE
45 03020350 HIfT Ex it LN BFRFH B E L
46 03021512 M BEE deygE  JEBRER
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN] 1
1 03006301 B Efk == &)1 EERSC GATE No. 44 , ICR.614.2.3
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [2nd RUN] 0

_
BHERE WA A oy . XZJ "

2023-03-01 / HEHE 5363 68/ 3
DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO TINING by SE 1 KO
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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2023
Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

¥ KEE
_RFIENVT 4 —RA 2 FHER (BERADH)
T4=yvaBOET1 04
JERL A=} - EEE = SA]J ks L—32
No No K4 B 4% FT B 4 BL Y h BALVPD VAV
1 5 03008630 FfF At L¥EE b AT ARF-L 4,92 4,92 0. 00
2 14 03015129 7k4& EFE S A AR EFKE 16. 08 16. 08 18. 87
3 10 03014072 &t &4 O B AEFRKE 17.21 17. 21 20. 71
4 18 03017466 H /|N\FE g BfEEAE 1724 17.21 21.10
5 12 03015192 AH B#E HE A ARKZE 17.25
6 8 03009064 FE IEF HE HigAE-)77° 30. 38
7 7 03016671 #ER i B AKFE 19. 40
8 9 03010549 RIHE &bt BB BRASHARAE 18. 25
9 27 03014459 &% iE s & B #BRAT—E 30. 17
10 3 03014075 JaH #ZE S BEfEEKE 14.56 14. 56 30.18
AH— FEERD M54
Btk Ap-h -p BEE = SAJ
WE No No K4 B &% Ffr B 4 RA b
1 5 03008630 AIE Fi e¥EE b ATARF-h 4,92
10 3 03014075 JEH F&Ze =3 BRBERE 14. 56
2 14 03015129 k4 =FE e AA&ET RKE 16. 08
DNF2 6 03016672 {E& B SR HERE 17.21
DNF1 15 03008646 /\& EE AR FEHEAF-)TT 17.21
&
AR — KEEEOKRA v F 54 (B) 69. 98
TA4=waBEORM1 04DORA P EAEL (A) 69. 98
BUBFEOL—AFRL 2+ () 90. 86
_FNT A FHE (A+B-C) /10=> 4.910
IIEEE N 4.91
InEE 0. 00
WEME ([-]1z® 0. 00
~F LT 4 HEE 4,91
BRATFAVT 4 4,91
=
BHZAE K fid LIPN] fj'/ \4/& :
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